57283

MTC 444 19-110 WARFANTY DEED

Vol. 1798 Page 14350

RUSSELL O. PALMER AND ANN B. FALMER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AND RUSSELL O. PALMER AND ANN B. PALMER, TRUSTEES OF THE PALMER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

Grantor(s), hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to:

## NICOLAS CHAVARIN AND MARTINA CHAVARIN, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Grantee(s), and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

THE S1/2 OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 7 OF ALTAMONT ACRES, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY OREGON

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$73000.00

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to Grantee at the following address: 3703 Altament Dr. Klamath Falls, OH 97603

Dina of O Falmen

COMMISSION NO. 049121 IVY COMMISSION EXPRES NO. 20 1999

Dated this 29th day of April, 1998.

·			المحمد الكائمية المانية المرازعيا والمستثنث		<u> </u>
J			RUSSELL O. PA	ULMER	•
~~			4 1 4	and the state of the state of	
1.			/> /> / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
	, W		dome B	Zalzzer.	
3			ANN E. PALMES	ξ	
N					1
<u> </u>		. · ·			1
7			TRUSTHES OF T	THE PALMER RE	EVOCALBE
-			LIVING TRUST		1
<b>5</b>					1
র					
				0 10	
			By Sinear 10	(Vi talin	0.7
			RUSBELL O.	PALMER, TRUS	STEE
			BY Clean	B 12 1	
					.4:
NOTARY ACKNOW	LEDGETENT		ANN B. PALI	MER, TRUSTEE	
~ ~			v i		
STATE OF O	DIAT'M	CO	INTY OF 16	My Atr.	)) ss
01.410 01 1211			1111 01		
	9		$\sim$	A Million	200
This instrume	nt was acknowle	edged before t	ne on $I \cap A$	J 3/1	19 4%
				3 M. 3 M	
					:
by Russell C.	Palmer and An	n B. Palmer,	indivicually a	<u>nd as</u>	
			- I		
as Trustees			#1		
ab IIIabccci					
of the Palmer	Revocable Liv	ing Trust	1 1		:
			: :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Notary Public	for ()) Lun	<u> </u>	(SIA)		<b>國國和1962</b>
My Commission		1170166		OFFICIAL	SEAL
Commission on	Turanica.	1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		LIDA LITEUET - 1	VI:ATHERBY
			(i) (7%) (iii)	NOTARY PUBLIC	COREGON M

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Nicolas Chavarin 3703 Altamont Dr.

ESCROW NO. 44479-LIN

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

136

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of Amerititle the 29th da of April A.D., 19 26 at 143 o'clock P. M. and duly recorded in Vol. M98

of Deeds on Page 14350

Bernetha G. Litsch, County Clerk

FEE \$35.00

By Astalian 1920